

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 5682 OF 2026

In

COMMERCIAL SUIT STAMP NO. 38646 OF 2025

Innivism Energy Private Limited Through ItsPETITIONER
Director Gangasagar Prasad Gupta

V/S

Axis Bank Limited

....RESPONDENT

Mohd Farhan Khan Advocate for Plaintiff
(For Circulation)

CORAM : **HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MILIND N.
JADHAV J**

DATE : **1st April, 2026**

P.C. :

S. O. to 08/04/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)