

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 5682 OF 2026

IN

COMMERCIAL SUIT (L) NO. 38646 OF 2025

Innuvium Energy Private Limited Through

Its Director Gangasagar Prasad Gupta

...Applicant

Versus

Axis Bank Limited

...Respondent

None for the parties.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 8th APRIL, 2026

P.C.

1. None for the parties.
2. Stand over to 22nd April 2026 under the caption "For Dismissal".

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]