

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 5682 OF 2026
IN
COMMERCIAL SUTT (L) NO. 38646 OF 2025

Innuvium Energy Private Limited

Through Its Director Gangasagar Prasad Gupta

...Applicant

Versus

Axis Bank Limited

...Defendant

Mr. Farhan Khan for the Applicant (Through VC).

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 22nd APRIL, 2026

P.C.

1. Mr. Khan has today virtually appeared and explained, why he was unable to appear on the previous date.
2. List Interim Application subject to numbering.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]